0.00  106,518,721.16 16,006,948.37 5,687,039.88 43,636,658.56 1,855,564,.66 354,308,.52 13,452,588.34 9,814,129.60 196,971,650,.57

Charge for

the year 0.00  116,485,449.60 29,558,778.69 13,122.016.84 115,963,748.67 5,591,037.96 312,565.86 31,134,148.92 9,627,700.98 308,673,430.68

At the end

of the year
0.00  223,004,170.76 45,565,727.06 18,809,056.72 159,600,407.23 7,446,602.62 666,874.38 44,586,737.26 19,441,830.58 505,645,081.25

Written Down Value

As at 31st

December

2010

1,707,949,654.92   2,213,223,542.38   88,676,336.06 118,098,151.52 463,854,994.66 50,319,341.65 1,250,263.43 124,536,595.67 38,510,803.91

4,806,419,684.20

As at 31st

December

2009

1,657,328,701.92 2,023,855,702.61 48,020,845.10 51,183,366.58 174,546,634.47 16,700,083.30 1,417,234.05 53,810,353.30 39,256,518.40 4,066,119,439.73

The land and Building related to USAID constructed building and Dept,

Labour transferred. Properties have been recounted on  cost value. The

difference raised in the adjustment has been charged to differed income

and revaluation surplus respectively.

Cost or Valuation

Assets

category

Opening   Balance before

adjustment

Adjustment made Opening Balance

after adjustment

Land 1,653,842,701.92 3,486,000.00 1,657,328,701.92

Building &

Improvement
1,333,326,928.48 797,047,495.29 2,130,374,423.77

Total 2,987,169,630.40 800,533,495.29 3,787,703,125.69

Depreciation

Assets category Opening

Balance before

adjustment

Adjustment made Opening Balance

after adjustment

Building &

Improvement
66,666,346.40 39,852,374.76 106,518,721.16

Total 66,666,346.40 39,852,374.76 106,518,721.16

Notes to the Financial Statements

2.2 Unvalued Land & Buildings

1. The Land and Buildings at Following Vocational Training Centers has

not been included in the annual A/C as it was not been valued.

 Vocational Training Center Matale   - Matale

 Vocational Training Center Yakkalamulla   - Galle

 Vocational Training Center Ginimellagaha  - Galle

 Vocational Training Center Akmimana   - Galle

 Vocational Training Center Wathurawila  - Galle

 Vocational Training Center Katana   - Gampaha

 Vocational Training Center Kirinda   - Hambantota